WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION # 13027

ADOPTION OF THE 2020 REGIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the 2020 Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan (for Plymouth, Cherokee, Ida, Monona, and Woodbury Counties in Iowa) has been prepared in accordance with FEMA requirements at 44C.F.R.201.6; and,

WHEREAS, the County of Woodbury County, participated in the preparation of a regional plan, the 2020 Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and,

WHEREAS, Woodbury County is a governing unit that has afforded its residents an opportunity to comment on and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and

WHEREAS, Woodbury County has reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County of Woodbury County that the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors adopts the 2020 Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Patrick F. Gill, County Auditor

AFFESTED:

BY:

Matthew Ung, Chairman